06-17-2002 102125048

Form **PTO-1594**(Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

01 FC:481

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

įΤ ,

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leap Wireless International, Inc. 6 - 12 - 12 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 05/31/2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cricket Communications, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 10307 Pacific Center Ct. City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name:Gregory P. Goonan Internal Address:_Musick, Peeler & Garrett LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:225 Broadway, Suite 1900 City: San Diego State: CA Zip.92101	8. Deposit account number:
City: State ZIP DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	5/31/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0494

+6198826080

WHEREAS, Leap Wireless International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"), for which an application for registration is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Cricket Communications, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the application therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the application therefor.

Dated: 5/31/02

Leap Wireless International Inc.,

James Hoffmann

Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Trademark GREEN

Serial Number 76/106,374

Filing Date November 3, 2000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/12/2002 REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0496